BEFORE THE KHYBFR PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
PESHAWAR.

SERVICE APPEAL NO. 465/2015

Date of institution ... 20.05.2015
Date of judgment ... 07.02.2019

Zahid Ali Shah S/o0 Ajam Ali Shah o : B
R/o Dara Bakhel Manduri, Kohat, , RS
Presently appointed as Lab Assistant, - _
Government Degree College Lachi, Kohat . . ... (Appellant) '

VERSUS

1. Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through its Secretary, ngher

Education, Peshawar.

2. Director of Higher Education, Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa :

Peshawar.
‘Principal Government Degree College, Lachi, Kohat
4. Account Ofﬁcer/Accountant Government Degree College, Kohat.
, ... (Respondents)

(OS]

b..

APPEAL _UNDER _SECTION-4 __OF THE KHYBER
PAKHTUNKHWA, SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974 FOR
RELEASE/RESTORED OF SALARY STOPPED SINCE
01.02.2013; TILL, DATE OF THE APPELLANT., WHILE THE
DEPARTMENTAL . REPRESENTATION IS STILL

UNANSWERED.
Mr. Hassan U.K Afridi, Advocate. | .. For appellant.
Mr. Kabirullah Khattak, Additional Advocate General .. For respondents.
MR. MUHAMMAD AMIN KHHAN KUNDI .. MEMBER (JUDICIAL)
MR. AHMAD HASSAN ... MEMBER (EXECUTIVE) o
JUDGMENT

'MUHAMMAD AMIN KHAN KUNDI_ MEMBER:  Appellant

alongwith his counsel present. Mr. Kabirullah Khattak, Additional Advocate

Genearl for the respondents present. Arguments heard and record perused.




TR

2. Brief facts of the case as per present service appeal 'ére that the api)ellant
was serving in Higher Education Departmer_lt as Lab Assistant (BPS-7) in
Government Degree College Lachi, .Kohat. His salary was stopped since -
01.02.2013- on the allegaﬁon of absence from duty. The appellant filed
departmental appeal on 16.02.2015 but the same was not responded hence, the
present service appeal on 20.05.2015.

3. At the very outset learned Additional Advocate General for ‘the
respondents contended that the appellant has filed the present service "appeal
for release of salary with effect from 01.02.2013 however, respondent-
department has relﬁoved him from service vide order dated 10.09.2015 on the
aliegation éf willful absence from duty therefore, the iaresent service a‘ppeal'
regarding the release‘ of salary become infructuoﬁs therefore, prayed for
dismissal of appeal being infructuous.

4. On the other hand, learned counsel for the appellant oppoéed the
contention of learned Additional Advocate General and prayed for acceptance
of appeal. | |

5. Admittedly, the appellant has filed the present service appeal for release
of his salary since 01.02.2013 on the ground that the respondent-department

has stopped his salary on the allegation of absence from duty while the

. appellant was performing his duty regularly. During the pendency of the

appellant, the respondent-department has removed the appellant from service
with immediate effect due to willful absence from duty and the absence.’period
with effect from 01.02.2013 wés treated as unauthorized absencé from duty
without pay vide order dated 10.09.2015 therefore, in our ;)pinion the present

service appeal for release of salary become infructuous. As such, the present




service appeal has no force which is hereb__y‘_dismissed being infructuous.
Parties are left to bear their own costs. File be consigned to the record room.

ANNOUNCED
07.02.2019

(MUHAMMAD AMIN KHAN KUNDI)

| MEMBER ’

AHMAD HASSAN)
MEMBER



Service Appeal No. 4652018 iy sovasicns

07.02.2019 Appellant alongwith counsel present. Mr. Kabirullah Khattak,
| Additional Advpcate General for the respondents present. Arguments heard
and record perused.:
Vide our detailed judgment of today consisting of three pages
‘placed on ﬁ’le, the present sewice appeal has no force which is hereby
dismissed being infructuous. Parties are left to bear their own costs. File

be consigned to the record room.

ANNOUNCED
08.02.2Q49

N

(MUHAMMAD AMIN KHAN KUNDI)
MEMBER

(AHMAD HASSAN)
MEMBER
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29.10.2018 Due to retirement of Hon’ble Chairman, the
“Iribunal is defunct. therefore, the case is adjourned.

To come up on 13.12.2018.

13.12.2018 ° TR Appellant in person present. Mr. ‘Kabituliah Khattak, Addl:
' - AG for respondents present. Appellant seeks adjournment on the
ground that his counsel is not available today. Last opportunity is

granted for arguments. Adjourned. Case to come up for arguments .
on 18.01.2019 before D.B.

Eember Member

18.01.2019 . Junior to counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Kabirullah
Khattak, Addl: AG for respondents present. Junior to counsel for the
appellant seeks adjournment on the ground that senior counsel was

not available today. Adjourned. To come up for arguments on

06.02.2019 before D.B.
(Ahmad Hassan) (M. Amin Khan Kundi)
Member ' Member
06.02.2019 Appellant in person present. Mr. Kabirullah Khattak, Addl:

AG for respondents present. Appellant seeks adjournment due to

general strike of the Bar. Granted. To come up for arguments on |
07.02.2019 before D.B.

(Ahmeassan) o (M. Amin Khan Kundi)
Member . Member
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Service Appeal No. 465/2015

:05.03.2018

- 13.07.2018

06.09.2018

{(Muhammad Amin _Kundi)

Appellant in person and Mr. Muhammad Jan, Deputy

‘ Distriict Attorney alongwith Mr. Murad Khan, Superintendent

. . .
for the respondents present. Appellant seeks adjournment
on the ground that his counsel is not available today.

Adjourned. To come up for record and arguments on

s

03.05.2018 before D.B.

?
¥

_ .
(Muhammad Hamid Mughal) ~ (Muhammad Amin Khan Kundi)
Member o Member ‘

s Due to retirement of the worthy Chairman, the Tribunal is
incOmpi_lete, therefore the case is adjourned. To come up for same
on 13.07.2018 before D.B |

)

é

- Clerk to counsel for the appellant and Mr. ardar-Shaukat

Hayat learned Additional Advocate General present. Clerk to counsel
for the 'appéllanf seeks adjournrhent on’ the ground that learned
counsel for the appellant is not in attendanee. Adjourned. To come Lip

for arguments on 06.09.2018 before D.B.

(Amfﬁassan) ' . (Muhammad Hamid Mughal)

Member _ : Member

Clerk to counsel for the appellant and Mr. Kabir Ullah Khattak

learned Additional Advocate General alongwith Mr. Murad Khan
Superintendent for the respondents present. Clerk to counsel for
the app:ellant seeks adjournment on the ground that learned
counsel for the appellant is not available. Adjourned. To come up
for arguments on 19.10.2018 before D.B. '

ml ) : @.’i/"

Member . a Member

(Muhammad Hamid Mughal)



08.11.2017

| 4, N
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02.01.2018

Counsel for the appellant and Addl. AG for . the.

- respondents present. The record requisitioned on 15.3.2017 has

not been produced. The:department is directed to_produce such

record positivelyi on 08.11:2017 b_c-‘f’d]"e the D.B.

“hadrfitan

Learned counsel fof the appellant present. Mr.
Muhammad Jan, Deputy District Attorney for the official

- respbndents also present. Counsel for the appellant Submitted
épplication for requisition of record. Notice be issued to
respondent departmentﬁor submission of all relevant record

on 02.01.2018 before the date fixed.

(Gul Zeb"Khan) (Muhaméfg%n:in Khan Kundi)

Member (E) Member (J)

Appellant in person present. Mr. Muhammad Jan, Deputy
District Attorney alongwith Mr. Murad Khan, Superintendent for
the respondents also present. Appellant requested for adjournment
on the ground that his counsel is not available today. Adjvourned.

To come up for record and arguments on 05.03.2018 before D.B.

<
f

(Ahmad Hassan) ~ (M.Amin Khan Kundi)
Member(E) - Member (J)
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Clerk to counsel for the appellantf and Mr. Muhammad Jan, GP

for the respondents present. Rejoinder submitted, copy whereof

" handed over to learned GP. To come up for. arguments” on

? 7% 7 ?é‘/_ before D.B.

MEWBER MBRYBER

! ‘
08.11.2016 Appellant in person.and Mr. Murad Khan; Supdt
o
I’ alongwith Asst: AG for respondents present. Appellant
‘ secks adjournment. Adjourned. To come up for arguments
i
!
-
2
i “~
! (MUHAMMAD AAMIR NAZIR)
| - MEMBER
| | |
15.03.2017 Appellant in person and Addl:AG 'for'resp(')ridents ,
present. Rejoinder not submitted. Appellant subm‘itte‘jdl an
E -application for requisition of record. Respondent-department
is directed to produce all relevant record on the next date. To
:‘ come up for rejoinder as well as re:cord and arguments on
10.07.2017 before D.B. A ,/ EER
o /? . (MUHAMM@AM—H%N#ZIR)
: (ASHFAQUE TAJ) MEMBER _
MEMBER Sy
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24.08.2015 Appellant in person and WM. Muhammad Kaleem, Principal
alongwith Addi: A.G for respondents present. Requested for adjournment.

To come up for written reply/comments on 10.11.2015 before S.B.

[ ] .
Chaﬂ*rman ' ?

10.11.2015 Appellant in person and Mr. Muhammad Karim, Principal
alongwith Addl: A.G for respondents present. Written reply not
submitted. Requested for further adjournment. Last opportunity

granted. To come up for written reply/comments on ;2.12.2015 before

s
Chakn—gn 1

22.12.2015 Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Murad Khan, Supdt.
anng\{vith Assistant AG for respondents present. Para-wise comments

submitted. The appeal is assigned to D.B for rejoinder and final

hearing for 5.4.2016.
Chéﬁn

05.042016 Appellant in person and Asstt:'AG for respondents present..
- Appellant requested for adjournment. To  come wup for

rejoinder/arguments on 19.07.2016.

ber




Form- A

- FORM OF ORDER SHEET
A t‘Court of : _ '
Case No. ‘ éléff /2015
S.No, bafe of order Order or other proceedings with signatqré of judge or Magistrate
Proceedings : '
1 2 3
1 20.05.2015 - The appeal of Mr. Zahid Ali Shah presented today by
Mr. Hassan U.K Afridi Advocate, may be entered in the
Institution register and put up to the Worthy Chairman for
proper order. o \ :
REGISTRAR®
2 This case is entrusted to S. Bench for preliminary
hearing to be put up thereon _>—7 N Datf
T CHAERMAN
3 27.05.2015
Counsel for the appellant present. Learned counsel for

2

Enant Deposiied
Security & Process Fee ,

B
v

the appellant argued that the appellant was serving as Lab-
Assistant in Govt. Degree College Lachi, Kohat when his salary
was stopped with effect from 1.2.2013 regarding which he
preferred departmental appeal on 16.2.2015 which was not

respbndea and hence the instant service appeal on 20.5.2015.

That the appellant was neither subjected to any inquiry
nor any other justifiable reason has been put-forth by the

respondents for withholding the salary of the appellant.

Points urged need consideration. Admit. Subject to
deposit of security and process fee within 10 days, notices be

issued to the respondents 24.8.2015 before S.B. Notice of

application be also issued for the date fixed.
Ch?’;an)




BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUN KHWA, SERVICE

Zahid Ali Shah

" TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. é{é T /2015 |

ooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

VERSUS

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa -

Date: /7/ 25/2015

| Through its Seécretary & others............... Respondents
INDEX
S.# Description of Documents Annex | Pages
1. | Service Appeal ﬂ' 1-4
2. | Affidavit 5
3. | Application for release of salary 6-8
alongwith affidavit
4. | Addresses of Parties 9
5. Appointment letter 10— /2
6. |Letter absence from duty -dated
" 30.04.2014 | /3
7. | Stoppage of salary &
8. | Departmental Appeal dated 16.02.15 | | ;(
9. | Wakalatnama ’ B
- ’
Pe_t_itiOner. -
Through ' e
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Respectfully Shewéth;- |

1.

That the appellant has been appointed as Lab

Assistant BPS-07 in Government Degree College

Lachi, Kohat on 05.03.2005. (Copy of appointment

letter is attached). -

That the appellant has been performing his diities
well, honestly and to the entire satisfaction-of the

authorities.

That the appellant received a letter that he

"~ remained absence from duty since 28.04.2014,

while the appeilant regularly attended the college.

(Copy of the letter is attached).

That the salary of the appellant has been stopped

since 01.02.2013, due to¢ unknown reason.

That the appellant filed departmental appeal but
no reply has been received until now, hence this

service- appeal is filed in this Hon’ble Tribunal on

the following amongst other grounds:-

GROUNDS:-

A. That the stoppage '/ attachment of the salary of the

~ appellant , without any reason, is against law. and




| procedure and liable to be release with all

ji L B E Y ’ o e s -

ﬂ' benefits/allowance etc. as annexed by the

I ’ S NP A S e R T L 1
Government. o . |

B. That the appellant is still in service and is legally

entitled for the said salary. < -~

ht N .
e

C. That there is no law/rules available according to
which the respondents have authority to

stopped/withheld the salary of ﬂ'if_: appellant.f .
: 1 ! '

| _

| o

| » | o

l I D. That the appellant has been deprived fro his legal

: ‘ rights, which is against the fundamental rights of

| the appellant.

E. That the appellant is regularly attending the

l | college and performed his duties.
I
N

|

F. That some other grounds may be adduced at the
time of arguments with the permission of this

' Hon’ble Tribunal.

’l, | | It is, therefore, humbly prayed that on

acceptance of this appeal, the salary of the
appellant may kindly be released from 01.02.2013
uptill now, with all the benefits/allowance etc. as

announced by the Govt. for government servant.
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Any other relief, which this Hon'ble Tribunal
deem necessary for the safe administration of

justice. .

Dated 19.05.2014




BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUN KHWA, SERVICE
TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. /20135 °

Zahid Ali Shah ...c.vcieivieiiiiniiiniiiieee e, Appellant

VERSUS

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa |
Through its Secretary & others............... Respondents

AFFIDAVIT
I, Zahid Ali Shah S/o Ajam Ali Shah R/o Dara
Bakhel Manduri, Kohat, do hereby solemnly affirm and

declare on oath that the contents of the accompanying -
Service Appeal are true and correct to the best of my
knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed
from this Hon’ble Court. |

Identified by:

Hassa /Y, ridi

Advocate/ Peshawar




BEFORE THE KHY'BER‘PAKHTUNKHWA, SERVICE
. TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

C.M. No. | - /2015

In
Service Appeal No._ . /2015
Zahid Ali Shah .....ccccoevvevnienanen... Applicant/Appellant
VERSUS
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
Through its Secretary & others............... Respondents

APPLICATION THE RELEASE UPCOMING

SALARY OF THE APPELLANT

Respectfully Sheweth:-

1. That the above titled service appeal has been filed
with tﬁis application, which has bright charce to

succeed.»

2. -That the salary bf the appellant has been stoppéd
since 01.02.2013, which is against law and

justice.

3. That the appellant is poor man and a large family
to maintain but his salary has been withheld due

to unknown reason.



4. That some other grounds may be adduced at the
time of argunients with the permission of this

- Hon’ble Tribunal.

It is, therefore humbly prayed that on
- acceptance of this application, the upcoming

salary of the appellant may kindly be released.

Through

Dated 19.05.2014
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. BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, SERVICE

TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

C.M. No. /2015
In o '
Service Appeal No. * /2015

Zahid Ali Shah .........c......... .......Applicant/Appellant -
VERSUS

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa . |
Through its Secretary & others............... Respondents

\

. AFFIDAVIT
I, Zahid Ali Shah S/o Ajam Ali Shah R/o Dara
Bakhel Manduri, Kohat, do hereby solemnly affirm and

declare on oath that the contents of the accompanying
Application are true and correct to the best of my

knowledge and belief and -noth'ing has been concealed

from this Hon’ble Court. %

Identified by: DE ENT
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, SERVICE
TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No._- /2015

Zahid Ali Shah .....cceoeieenininnnn.n, Applicant/Appellant
' 'VERSUS

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa - '

Through its Secretary _&, others...... Ceeeeeens Respondents

ADDRESSES OF PARTIES

APPELLAN T:-

Zahid Ali Shah S/o Ajam Ali Shah

R /o Dara Bakhel Manduri, Kohat,
Presently appointed as Lab Assistant,
Government Degree College Lachi, Kohat

RESPONDENTS:-

1. Government of KPK Through
~ Its Secretary, Higher Education, Peshawar

2. Direction of Higher Education,
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar -

3. Principal Govt. Degree College, Lachi, Kohat

4.  Account Office /Accountant
- Government Degree College, Kohat

Appellant
Through

Dated 19.05.2014




Better Copy ///

DIRECTOR HIGHER EDUCATION
. NWFP PESHAWAR

Dated Peshawar the 05/03/2005

Consequent upon the recommendation of Departmental

Selection Committee, the Competent Authority is pleased to appoint

the following male candidate as Lab. Assistant against the vacant
post in BPS-07 Viz (2220-120-5820) plus other usual alllwances ad

admissible under the rules (On contract basis) from the date of their

taking over charge 6n the terms and condition mentioned below.

S.No. Name/Father’s name/ Posted as Lab. Remarks
Address Asstt: e
45. Zahid Ali Shah S/o Ajam Ali | GC, Lachi Against
Shah Dara Bakhel Manduri V/post
Teh. & Distt. Kohat

P
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y OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL
COVI' RNMFNI DEGREE COLLEGE LACHI (K()HAI)

Email:p gdelachi@gmail.com

) S ' _
,,_w;,i._ ' ﬁ&_/ * Dated Lachi the. 2o/l

_.___.—_—-mm-—-———"——”—"——‘wm—

To ~
TS~—Zahid Ali Shuh,
. Lab: Assistant GDC Lachi (Kohat). =
Address: - Mohalla Darab khel,Village and post office,
: | Mandun Tehsil Lacln District (Kohat)
N S Sulec'ct: - Absence from Dutv ’
: : , \

Memo:-
Reference to the subject noted above, it -is stated that you
Mr. Zahid_Ali Sh.lh Lab: Asslstam GDC Lachi (l\ohdt) remained absent ilom

duty since 28/04/2014. . . : . S

Moreover you have not made necesaary entries in yom service
book for maintaining your leave account. . ot

_ You are directed therefour to come to oollege and comp‘ete your
- service book within seven (07) days of.the receipt of letter, otherwise disciplinary
action will be initiated against you. according to E&D rules 2011 Khybe1

Pakhtunkhwa Whlch can result in your termination from sexvncc
) \ . R 1 ‘s . . L. ‘ L -

& - L A

R ',{;:mu,,f
S S ~ . Principal
o GDC‘-Lachl (Koh“t)

ket T

. . . . v o= e
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The principal,

Govt Degree College,

Lachi, Kohat.

Subject: Application for the release of sala

Respected/sir

It is humbly stated that | have been working as a laboratory assistant in the said
college since 01-04-2005. My salary has been stopped since 01-02-2013 till presently. The
honored principal considers me absent from college since 01-02-2013 from rendering my
official duties without informing high authorities. Since | had been present and performing my
duties with full enthusiasm in the said college. Honestly stated that if i had been absent from
my duties than how my services be justified in the service book, which is clearly mentioned in
letter #: 2608 dated 27.04.2014, which shows my presence in the college and performing my
duties. Since in the light of above facts | humbly request you, that my case be proceeded to the
higher authorities and release my salary as soon as possible. | hope that 1 can perform my
duties without. facing domestic problems. | hope my case would be considered kindly,
consequently | could start with my duties regularly and humbly, and | assure my principal and

high authorities that | would not let them complain against me honestly.

I shall be very thankful to you for this act of kindness.
Thanking you in anticipation.
Yours’ obediently

(Zahid Ali Shah)

Copy to

1. Copy to principal Government Degree College Lachi, Kohat
2. Director Higher Education, KPK

3. Secretary Higher Education, KPK

4. Minister Higher Education, KPK

5. Chief Minister, KPK

Date: 16-02-2015
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BEFORE THE HONOURABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

Service Appeal N0.465/2015

Mr.ZahidAliShah .. e ssanares st Appellant
VERSUS

Director Higher Education and others ... resenserans Respondents

SUBJECT:- PARAWISE COMMENTS:-

PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS:-

Respectfully Sheweth:-

1. That the appellant has no locus standi/ cause of action to file the instant appeal.

2. That the Hon'able Tribunal lacks jurisdiction to entertain the instant appeal.

3. That the instant appeal is badly time barred.

4. That the appellant is trying to conceal material facts from the Hon'able Tribunal.

5. That the appellant has not come to the Tribunal with clean hands..

6. That the instant appeal is based on misconception/ mis-statement, therefore liable to

be dismissed.
REPLY S:-

1. Pertains to record, hence needs no comments.

2. Incorrect. The Appellant remained absent from duty since January 2012(Annexure-A).

| Explanation was called from the appellant dated 01/01/2012(Annexure-B). The
appellant was directed by the College Administratibn to perform his duty regularly and
his reply to explanation was found unsatisfactory (Annexure-C). Furthermore, show
cause notice was served on appellant on 13/10/2012 on account of wilful absence from -
10/09/ 2012(Annexure-D]. After issuing show cause notice, the appellant did not
bother to reply or to appeared in person, hence his salarSz was stopped on 01/02/2013.

3. Incorrect. As the appellant remained absent without any solid reason conseqﬁently his
salary was stopped. The appellant was served notices regarding his wilful absence on
26/06/2013(Annexure-E) but all in vain as the appellant neither appeared in person
nor replied to show cause notices. Furthermore, another notice regarding his absence
was sent on 30/04/2014 (Annexure-F).

4. Incorrect. The appellant remained absent from duty without any solid grounds,
consequently his salary was stopped as explained above.

5. Incorrect. The appellant did not show reasonable cause for his wilful absence within

reasonable time and his departmental appeal was time barred.

an,




1
- <N GR -

. Incorrect. Already explained above, furthermore as the appellant remained
absent and did not bother to show cause of his absence, therefore his salary
was rightly stopped according to rules and regulations.
IL Incérrect. The appellant has been removed from service according to Efficiency
& Disciplinary Rﬁ]es-ZOll, due to wilful absence from duty fram January 2012
to 2014( notices have been annexed in preceding paras). Absence letter was
again sent to appellant on 08/04/2015(Annexure-G). Notices were published in
daily news paper which are appended as H& H1. The appellant did not pay any
attention resultantly Disciplinary action was taken against him and was
removed from service on 10/09/ 20 15(Annexure-I). . |
I[II.  Incorrect. According to E&D Rules-2011, wilful absence from service without i
showing cause entails punishment i.e. removal from service. |
IV.  Incorrect. The appeliant committed graVe mis- conduct i.e. wilful absence
without any solid reason.
V. Incorrect. The appellant remained absent from duty as explained in preceding
paras,

VL. The Respondents also seek permission of Hon'able Tribunal for further grounds.

PRAYERS;-

It is therefore, humbly prayed that the appeal is not maintainable and may

graciously be dismissed with costs.

ULSecretary igher Ed%m’ Directm

KhyberPakhtunkhwaResSpondentNo.1 Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar
: - Respondent No.2

Degree College
ohat Respondent No.3
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OFF'I(.L QF" THE PRlNCIPAL GOV!‘.RNML.NL DL'.GR:;.L (.OLL.&GL. LACriI(}\OHAl)

.'.\.

//él .'_/ AR Datedubéchi'the -sé%flékédlf;Af
To o .. ‘ . . /. . "' ) . e .
" Zahid Al{ Shah’
. Lab Assistant ' .
" Geverriment Degree College Lachi, -
(Kohat) . :

Subjects . -EXPLANATION,
Memo: o '
. Reference to the subject cited above It is Dta

“that you have been remained absent’ from your duties in the

|4y esf

College You have neither 1£=£§§§d the Principal verbally/Telt
: nically nor submitted Leave Abplication The .same: is evident

RN

the dai]y attandam.° rpgister fbr the Month of January 2C12.

why not discltplinary action will be taken agaE

'yeu.LXplain your Position with in a week after receipt cﬁ th:

1ettero
Postal Address. - S - PRlNClPAL R
. R S [ GOVERNMLNT DbGREu COLLEGE" Ls
Zahid ‘Ali Shah' . 5 zay(KOdATé
von eof - UL

AjJam-Ali Shah -

.Villaga Mandoor 1 L
P.O.Lachi,

DPistrict Kohat.

o&ﬁ&/f&;z} o o P L
[A€~<'1 A-dt SAA [a/) ﬁj&d&qf@d’/‘ ldﬁ. '-/m\_/,w/m
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OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL GOVERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGE LACHI (KOHAT)

MINUTES OF COLLEGE COUNCIL MEETING,

; . The College Council Meeting was held on' 23/2/2012 in the office
- of the Principal at 11,00 am, - S

Meeting Started with the reitation of the Holy Quran By Zahide |
Ullah Lecturer in Islamiyat.Scheduled agenda already notified was.
discussed point by point and the following auggeggion/decis1ons[%§ieﬁ.

1. Establishment/Ministrial Staff issues.

1. Mr,Tanveer Ahmed working as. J/Clerk for the last five years now
promoted and adjusted at the same College as $/Clerk+His attitudeg/

relation ship with the Staff; Class fours, and Students was discussed. -
the misbehaviour of Mr,Tanveer Ahmad with abulKalam(Librarian)in ‘

demand of Payroll was high lighted and the following decisionf were
taken,

a. Waring should be issued to Mr,Tanveer Ahmad for cordial relatioen-
ship with the staff,Otherwise disciplinary action shnuld be taken ‘
against him, ‘ _ .

b. Collection of Payroll from the gccountsoffice and delivery to
staff members be assigned to Classfour. :

Il. The explanation served upon te Mr,Zahid Ali Shah (Lab &ssistant)?
and his written explanation was discussed, o ' . T

The reasons explained by Mr,Zahid Ali Shah in his own defence’ ;
were not satisfactory and were based on false hood.It was decided that

a. Mr,Zahid Ali Shah is liable to perform his duty regularly
punctually and honestly. . ;
b. He should revise the explanation that should be based on reality,

C. Professor Asif Shah Bukhari and Lecturer Farrukh Kamran will
mediate the issue between Zahid Alil Shah and Principal.

II1. The Classfour issues were discussed and it was decided that Mr,

NajeebUllah and Rehmat Ali Shah(both Sweepers) should manage their

domestic Preblems by themselves otherwise honararia will be paid from
© thelr Salary for engagement of Sweepers, s

Iv. Appointment/Adjustment against Vacant Post of J/Clerk.Lab/Asstﬁ:
and Driver for College vehicle should be demanded from higheups that
is essential for the betterment of Institutien. : : :

. (2) ACADEMICS .,

Timely conduct of Intermediate Pre-board/home examination by the
staff and Participation of Students was appreciated.lt was decided
{(a) The awardlist should be submitted to Centroller Office Upto ;
29/2/2012, 2 = L 2
~ (b) The Students absent in home Exam with Zero attandance im theory
Classes should be Struckeff from College roll. - _ : i
(C) Degree Classes will be engaged upto April 2012 and fipe will be -
Collected from the absent student at the time of Clearance. :

{(3) Insﬁeétion of Staff/Student Hoételﬂ}he.cnmmittee-has been Const.
ituted by Secretary Higher Educatlon té inspect newly constructed
Staff/Student hostel in near future,

(a) The Director and Representative of Secretary Higher Education
will visit the College and all concerned should note.

{4) COLLEGE PROSPECTYCS,

The Printing of College Prospectics for the Comming Session
20126413 was discussed.Ilt was decided that Photo Session for Staff
Photo and format of Prospectus and admission forms will be discusseﬂ

in next meeting. - :
/35%- @ -

(PAGEw2-) - .




L : SIGNATURE OF PARTICIPANTS,

S.No. ' Name&-Désignatioﬁ,.

‘//Siqnature.

1, . Muhammad Abdul Qadeer -
2. Sher Afzal Afridi.

3. ASif Shah Bukhari,

4? ~Farrukh‘K§mran.

5. Zahid Ullah,

6. Sharifullah,

7 Hézrat Ali. |

8, Nasir Islam.

E ) 9, ) Sajjid Kzanf%ah

Bedncipal. /é%
Asstt:Proff:
.. ~do-

Lecturer.

Lecturé?f:§;§
Lecturer.c$y//s
7/

Lecturer., —~

/.(’
Lecturer.

Lecturer.

et

PRINCIPAL

GOVERNMENT-DEGREE COLLEGE LACHI,

{KOHAT)

4
il.




OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL G.D.C LACHI, (KOHAT1
o? 28788
" No . / Lab Assistant _ ... Dated Lachl the ,3/ / ‘-’/ 0/

To,

+

Zahid Ali Shah,
Lab As31stant
G.D.C Lach1 (Kohat)

Subject: Show Cause Notice

Memo
>
Reference to the subject noted above, it :s stated that you have been informed to
be reoular and punctual for duty as per declslon of the college council meetmg dated
23/ 2/ 2012 Now you have remained absent w1thout leave application W.E. £10/9/2012 till
now as ev1dent from the daily attendance reglster for the month of September 2012.

- Why not dlsclphnary action should be taken against you Exp]am your posntlon

withi i in. a weak after recewmg of this letter

Encl
e Minutes of College Council Meeting - ' ' g_

"’;?/’/37/;;;—

U/C - Principal '
G.D.C Lachi (Kohat)
Copy to
e Director Higher Education Khyberpakhtunkhwa Peshawar

SNy



Oflfic"eof the Principal GDC‘ Lachi Kohat

Nosly33 ~ /  °  Datedlachithe 26/ G 2003
To, i ‘ s
: Zahid Ali shah,
Lab Assistant, .
_ GDC Lachi, (Kohat)
_ Address: ~ Mohalla Darab khel, Village and post office
: ‘ Manduri, Tehsil Lachi District Kohat -
‘Subject: - . Absence From Duty.
Memo:- |

Reference to the subject c; ed above itis stated that:

- .You Mr. Zahld Ali Shah Lab Asstt: have been remained absent from duty/ was served .
. explanation vide letter No. 2112 Dated lachi the 01/02/2012.

.you had been warned to be regular and professional in duty as leb Assistant in future.

~-.you further remained absent w.e.f. 10/09/2012/ was served show cause notice vide letter

No.2287 dated lachi the 13/10/2012 but you failed to report for duty. :
.Due to your deliberate negligence/absence from -duty your salary had been
stopped/inactive w.e.f. 01/02/2013 till now.
.A self explanatory application submitted by Miss Deena khan, Manager (Tech) National

Development complex Islamabad askmg for Provision of Security against Threats is
hereby attached for information.

You have been recommended to the Education
Department/Provincial Government for taking Dlsmplmary action against you- under
Efficiency & Discipline (E&D) Rules. In case of grievance you can make representatlon
to the Director Higher Educatlon Khyber pakhtun khwa Peshawar i

.

9 Principal

GDC Lachi kohat
Endost No. 0&'39*'33’- / Dated %/ ot / /‘)/el3

Copy to.

1. The Director Higher Education Khyber pakhtun khwa Peshawar.

2. Lt. Col. (R) Ghulanm Haider T 1 (M) Additional Dlrector (Admin). With reference to his letter No.
SD (5/13)-06-(GM)/13 Dated 11" June, 2013 g‘

i
&/C Pr’inc:pal
GDC Lachi kohat

o

g,

By







Zahid Ali Shan,
Lab: Assistant GDC Lachi (Kohat), |
| ! Mohalla Darab khel, Village ang post office,

Manduri, Tehsi] Lachj District (Kohat), -
Subiéct: - |

Absence from Duty.

Memo:- -

»
R .2

Reference to the sub

ject noted above, | ¢ »
"Mr. Zahid Ajj Shah Lab:Assistant GDC Lachj (Kohat) remained absent from
duty since 28/04/2014. - ‘

You are directed therefour, to come to ¢
service book within Seven (07) days of the receipt of le

a(c,}V%-;

. | o “Principal
i , | : - GDC Lachi (Kohat)

I ' . N .
| : .
| ) ) . ) S e,
, .




OFFICE OF THE PRlNCIPAL
- GOVERNMENT DEGREE COLLEGE LACHI (KOHAT)
Emall gdclachl@gmall com Phone #.0922-551010

NoARAY 201 Dated Lachi the _XZMAQ

From |
é The PrincipaI
- GDC Lach1 (Kohat)
" To
o Mr. Zahid Ali Shah Lab: Assistant GDC Lach1 (Kohat)
Subjectv:' Absence from Duty.

Memo:

It is stated that you have been absent from college since 1% February 2013. You
- have been intimated regu}; arly by the former principals regarding your absence. You are oncefdlirected to

report for duty within d'éys of the receipt of this registered letter and submit documentary proof
regarding your absence, otherwise disciplinary action will be taken against you under E & D rules.
A . - '

- Coverniment Degree College
_ Copy to: ' ' Lachi (Kohat)
1. the Director Higher Education for information and necessary action

— 2. Office record.
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KHYBER PUKHTUNKHWA, KHYBER ROAD PESHAWAR
Telephone No.091- 9211025—9210217-9210242 Fax-921021 '

o . | o Dated/_/%ﬂols
. ORDER _— -

The Competent Authority is pleased to remove Mr Zahid Ali Shah Laboratory' '
Assmtant GDC Lachi (Kohat) from Govemment service, with immediate effect due to H(s
-~ willful absence from duties. ' - . /

_ The absence penod w.e. f 1.02. 2013 tlll date may be treated as unauthorlzed

absence from duty without pay.

. ,\\
BN

DIRECTOR
HIGHER EDUCATION KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

Endst. NOD- S“S L\ g é

/ CA-VII/Estt. Branch

Copy of the above is forwarded for information and necessary action to the:-

> 1. Principal Government Degree College, Lachi (Kohat).

2. District Accounts officer Kohat.
3. Official concerned.

DEPUTY DIRECTOR (ESTABLISHMENT)
‘ I}E&HER EDUCATION KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

- \

Notification folder : ' . o Page 71

DIRECTORATE OF HIGHER EDUCATION /Z‘/

F g

!



BEFORE THE HONOURABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

In Re: v
Service Appeol No0.465/2015

ZahidAliShah . ... S Petitioner

Govt.of KPK & others ................. Respondents

REJOINDER/ REPLY OF PARAWISE
COMMENTS

Respectiully Sheweth:

Preiiminary Objectfions:

1. That the appellant has the cause of action. -
2. That the Honourable Tribunal has the jurisdiction.
3. That the appeal is within time.

4, That the responde'n’rs are not honest to clarify the |

true facts.
5. That the appellant has a good prima facie cas

6. Tho’r Para No.6 is incorrect, the reéponden’r

frying fo conceal the true ospeé’rs of the cg




x>

L

REPLY ON FACTS:
No need to reply. . -
That Para No.2 is incorrect if the appellant was |

2

~ absent from duty since 01.01.2012, then why the

service of the appellant was verified in his service

book on 31.12.2013, further that respondent No.3,

~ awarded experience certificate to the appeliant

- vide dated 09.04.2014, according to which the

appellant was on duty till 09.04.2015.

That Pdro No.3 is incorrect, the résponden’r No.3,
sent a letter vide dated .08.04.2015-oc<':ording to
which the appellant was absent since 2013 and
since 2013 no disciplinary. procéédings have
been stated against the appeliant, which is

unbelievable and another letter vide dated

30.04.2014, nas been sent to the appellant, while
“actually this letter issued on 03.12.2014, and it
| has shown on 30.021.2014, which also shows the
- malafide on the part of the resbbhden’rs. Further

‘that there is no law available for stoppage of

salary of any civil servoh’r due to absence of his

duty.



Xy

That Para No.4 is denied, the appellant attended
the coliege, further that the respondent No.3, -

have no attendance register of the absence of |

.oppelion’r, furjher that the resbonden’rs ho\}e no

authority ’fo stop the salary of the oppellon’r and

'rhey have only the way fo pfocee against the

appellant.

That Para No.5 is incorrect, the appellant
attended the college, but the respondent No.3

malafidely treated with the appellant and the

 appeal of the appellant is with in time.

GROUNDS:-

That Para No.l is incorrect, the respondents have

“no authority to stop the salary of the oppellom.

That - Para No.ll is denied, because if the
appellant was absent service 2012, then why the
appellant removed from service on 10.09.2015,
because the appellant . filed appedl on
19.05.2015, against the illegal stoppage of salary
of the appellant, letter dated 27.04.2014 éledrly
shows that the appellant was present and

performing his duty.




ot
Y

Xy

Ik

VI.

Dated: 18.07.2016

@

~-That Para Nodllt is dénied; the disciplinory dc_ﬁon
'is against law because it has been initiated and
- completed during the pendency of present

appeat and based on'moloﬁdely,' further that the -

order of removal from service of the appellant is

against law and is liable 1o be set aside.

That the Para No IV is incorrect. |

That Para No.V is also incorrect.

No need of rely

It is, therefore humbly prayed that on

acceptance of this rejoinder/reply, the oppedl of |

| the appeilant may kindly be allowed as prayed

for.

_ 'Peﬁ’rioner/ ///W
Through -
Hass &éfridi

A Advi ite, Peshawar
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 BEFORE THE HONOURABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

~ InRe:
Service Appeal No.465/2015

Zahid Ali Shah . . .. .. SO Pefitioner -
Versus
Govt. of KPK & others ............ .....Respondents

 AFFIDAVIT
|, Hassan UK Afridi, Advocate High Court as per

instructions of my client, do hereby solemnly aoffirm .
orl,d declare on oath that the contents of the
accompanying rejoinder/reply are true and correct
to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing

has been kept conceaied from this Hon'ble Court.
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Govemmem Degrw Co[[ege
= ~ LACHI(oHAT)
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EXPERIENCE CERTIFICATE
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S

S
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Certified that Mr. ZAHID ALI SHAH S/O AJAM ALI QIIAH cmployed

_ in Higher Education Department as Lab Assistant at Government Degree College

Lachl (Kohat) w.e.f 01/04/2005 till date. The work of Mr. ZAHID AUI SHAH is
E mml’acwry I wish hnm good- Tuck for future. - i
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‘ KHYBER PAKHTUNKWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR .
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No. 268 /ST Dated 13 /02/ 2019

%

To
The Principal Government Degree College,
. Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
. Kokhat.

FASIE .

.o £ .
R Subject: - ;' JUDGMENT IN APPEAL NO. 465/2015, MR. ZAHID ALY SHAH.

e

: I am directed to forward herewith a certlﬁed copy of Judgement dated e
07.02.2019 passed by this Trlbunal on the above subject for strict compliance. ' ST
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Encl: As above \
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